
Pos. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

N° 

99 
96 

624 
7 

171 
157 
116 
185 
613 
424 
193 
113 
282 
459 
444 
763 
384 
710 
422 
315 
199 
606 
522 
473 
729 
781 
395 
724 
737 
785 
531 
727 
247 
277 
618 
267 
598 
744 
581 
316 
334 
155 

Nombre 

XAVIER VILLAGOMEZ/M.VILLAGOMEZ /FELIPE GIL 
A B IG A I L  R O N / M A R C ELO  R O N / F EL IPE  C E B A LL O S/  G E R O N IM O  G O M E  
PATRICIO AVELLAN/F. PAZMIÑO ALVARO ESPINOSA 
FERNANDO TERAN/DAVID TERAN/ XAVIER VILLAGOMEZ 
JU A N  B O TT ER I/ JU A N  R IV E R A  R U B EN S  G O M E S/ M IG U E L V ILLA G O M EZ  
JOSE RIOS/JAIME RIOS/ DIEGO RIOS/JAIME RIOS 
M AR CO  U R G ILE S/ JU AN  BU STO S / CAR LO S R ED IN /R ENAT O  PE R EZ/  
C A R L O S  E S P A Ñ A /M A R C E L O  L O P E Z / F E L IP E  C E B A L L O S / M A N U E L  C A R R E R A  
JUAN CARRERA/JOSE CARRERA JUAN PAEZ 
JU AN  N AV AS/R O B ERTO  AG AM A  SAN T IAG O  M O YA /E ST EB AN  LO P EZ  
JO R G E M U R ILL O /D AN IE L YAN E Z/  G U I LLE R M O  JACO M E /JU AN  PAEZ  
P A B LO  C A R R E R A /JU A N  P.C A R R E R A / JU A N  S A N D O V A L / IG N A C IO  S U A R E Z  
OMAR SARANGO/JOSE MOREJON/ NELSON GUZMAN 
NELSON ORDOÑEZ/CARLOS REDIN RENATO PEREZ 
D A N I EL  G O N ZA L ES/ JU A N  C O R D ER O  M AT E O  N O V O A /D Y LA N  N O V O A  
JUAN J.R EVE LO /JUAN G AR CIA/ GIA N FO ND R INI/ED GAR  PR IETO  
ESTEBAN PATRICIO LOPEZ/ DIEGO FERNANDO GOMEZ 
MATHEO  MONR OY/MATEO  AYALA/ LUIS  SAUR ITH/J.C.VILLOTA 
SA N T IA G O  L U N A / K EV IN  C A B R ER A  S A N T IA G O  IN C LÁ N /D A V I D  I N C LA N  
ALVARO PATRICIO ZEBALLOS/ FELIPE ZEBALLOS 
CAR LOS SALAZA R /JUAN ESP INOSA / JA IME VINC ES/LUIS MENA 
GONZALO MOSQUERA/JOSE VALAREZO STEFANO VALREZO 
SA N T IA G O  IN C LÁ N /JU A N  B U S TO S  SA N T I A G O  I N C LA N /D A V ID  IN C LA N  
EDW IN REGALADO/DIEGO CERRANO CARLOS MALDONADO 
CAM ILA  ES PIN O SA/M A R IO  R IO S/ ALVAR O  SEBAST IAN  E SP INO SA  
JOSE CARVAJAL/ISAAC AYALA VICTOR CHAPARRO 
DYLAN NOVOA/MATEO NOVOA JUAN VILLOTA 
MIGUEL MATIAS BORJA/ EDWIN FABIAN ROSERO/ 
JU A N  R O M ER O /A N D R ES  IZ U R IETA /  PA B LO  EN D A R A /JO R G E C H A V E Z 
N ES TO R  H E R R ER A /JU A N  L EO N /  JU A N  C O R N EJ O /M IC H A E L M O R A LE S  
JORGE RIVAS/JORDY CASTILLO DAVID PAREDES 
LEONIDAS DROUET/ JUAN MONTENEGRO 
FERNANDO SANDOVAL/A CARMONA DANIEL VELEZ 
MARCELO RON/JOSE PEÑAFIEL /A. FILIPPO/DANIEL VELEZ 
CHRISTIAN ORTIZ EDUARDO ORTIZ 
CARLOS JAVIER JACOME/ ANDREW NEILD 
PAUL REYES/JOSE RIVAS MIGUEL PEÑA 
H A M ILTO N  PO LI T /J .C O R DE R O / LU I S  C O R DER O /C A R LO S C O R DER O  
F E R N A N D O  F U E R T E S / C A R L O S  G A R C IA  E L IA N  G A R C IA /S A N T IA G O  V IN U E Z A  
PABLO LIBORIO LEON/ PABLO FERNANDO LEON 
JULIO C.ACOSTA/JUAN  P. FLORES/ WILLIN GTON  CAJAMA RCA 
LUIS PONCE/FABIAN BURBANO JORGE ALBACURA 

Clase 

PROTOTIPOS 

PROTOTIPOS 

TC OPEN 

PROTOTIPOS 

GRAN TURISMO 

GRAN TURISMO 

GRAN TURISMO 

GRAN TURISMO 

TC OPEN 

TC LIGHT 

GRAN TURISMO 

GRAN TURISMO 

TC 2000 

TC LIGHT 

TC LIGHT 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC LIGHT 

TC 1600 PRO 

GRAN TURISMO 

TC OPEN 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC LIGHT 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 1650 ELITE 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 1650 ELITE 

TC 2000 

TC 2000 

TC OPEN 

TC 2000 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 1650 ELITE 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC 1600 PRO 

GRAN TURISMO 

V u e lta s  

310 
308 
292 
288 
279 
275 
274 
273 
271 
269 
269 
268 
267 
266 
266 
266 
266 
262 
262 
262 
261 
261 
260 
260 
260 
259 
258 
258 
258 
257 
257 
256 
255 
253 
245 
245 
244 
241 
240 
239 
239 
239 

Total T° 

10:00:58.258 
10:00:58.849 
10:02:06.284 
10:01:40.209 
10:02:48.186 
10:02:31.347 
10:02:31.669 
10:01:14.059 
10:01:15.408 
10:01:37.729 
10:02:46.914 
10:01:17.623 
10:01:36.036 
10:01:08.248 
10:01:15.413 
10:01:48.182 
10:02:49.813 
10:01:20.742 
10:01:21.820 
10:02:22.657 
10:02:12.264 
10:03:45.074 
10:01:07.617 
10:01:13.033 
10:01:36.203 
10:01:25.366 

9:26:46.440 
10:01:24.957 
10:01:40.368 
10:00:58.581 
10:01:42.530 
10:01:20.256 
10:01:26.082 
10:01:02.227 
10:01:29.049 
10:02:45.502 
10:02:45.304 
10:01:18.996 
10:01:59.428 

9:26:20.308 
10:01:44.780 
10:01:47.044 

Comentario 

PENAL. 60s 

 

Clasificado por vueltas

Márgen de victoria 

2 Vueltas 

Velocidad media 

111,159 

M e jo r  t°  d e  v u e lta  

1:27.472 

Mejor Vel. 

147,815 

Mejor vuelta para 

9 9  -  X A V I E R  V I L L A G O M E Z / M . V I L L A G O M E Z  / F E L I P E  G I L  
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Jefe de cronometraje 

Director de Carrera 

Orbits 
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Pos. 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

N° 

510 
601 
521 
399 
571 
237 
630 
322 
337 
647 
332 
777 
177 
530 
717 
117 
857 
597 
474 
488 
280 
537 
108 
393 

69 
469 

90 
663 
611 
257 
656 
252 

Nombre 

BRYAN ULCUANGO/JOSE NIETO CLEVER FUENMAYOR 
LU IS  A V ILA / JU A N  ES PIN O SA  S EB AT I A N  C A LER O /C . M O N T E SD EO C A  
M IC H A E L  R E IN A /A N T O N Y  R E I N A  A N D R E S  M O N T E N E G R O /L E N N IN  O R T IZ  
RICHARD NELSON/ FERNANDO ALFREDO IZA 
LUIS  AGU ILAR /RAFAEL  GA RCIA LU IS XIMEN EZ/JORGE PARDO 
P AT R IC IO  V IN C ES /JA I M E  V IN C E S /  M A R C EL O  A LA R C O N / D I EG O  TO B A R  
C H R IST I A N  A R M A S/ JH O F R E  A R M A S  E ST EB A N  Y EP EZ /JU A N  A RT IA G A  
D A V ID  IN C L A N / M A U R IC IO  G U E R R E R O  /D A V I S  U R G IL E S /S A N T IA G O  IN C L A N  
DIE GO  R ED IN/ED DI  VIL LALO BO S  JO SE  M UR IL LO /JUA N JACO M E  
A LE JA N D R O  M O R A LE S/R . M O R A LES  M AT E O  N O V O A /D Y LA N  N O V O A  
CHR IST IAN  M AR CE LO  E ST EV EZ/  CH R IST IAN  NAR ANJO  GO NZ ALE Z 
DOMENICA ARELLANO/ LAURA LINARES/SOFIA PARDO 
PHILIPPE MICHELET/ JEAN MICHELET 
PAU L G U ILL E/D IEG O  CEVAL LO S C AR LO S H ER ED IA /LU IS  CAG U AN A  
MIRIAM GIL/PAULA RUSSI/ L. A RISTIZA BAL/M. ECHAVARRIA 
CRISTIAN DONOSO/E. MONTENEGRO/ CRISTIAN PAEZ 
JAIME RIOS/ANDRES RIOS MANUEL SANCHEZ 
ID E R  V A SQ U EZ /L U IS  D O N O SO  PA U L O  C O R O N EL /A N TO N I O  ZU R ITA  
BRUNO PACHECO/JOAO RAMON GABRIEL NOBOA  
SANTIAGO REYES/PABLO REYES ERNESTO REYES  
SEBASTIAN COELLO/C. SAN MARTIN /MAURICIO NOLIVOS 
KLEVER GUAMAN/KEVIN GUAMAN CARLOS GUAMAN/ 
MANUEL TRUJILLO/ ANTONIO SALINAS 
EST E B A N  M O N TA LV O /D I EG O  LO ZA / D Y LA N  N O V O A /M AT E O  N O V O A  
ESTEBAN SERRANO/ ANDRES SERRANO 
LU IS  V A LV ER D E/ F ER N A N D O  PA L M A  JU A N  C O R D E R O /JO R G E D U R A N  
MATEO VILLAGOMEZ FELIPE GIL 
PATRICIO LAREA/JUAN MARTINEZ DIEGO MORAN 
REINALDO PUMA/ALEX PUMA RICARDO REYES 
JUAN ESTEBAN CORNEJO/ JORGE ERNESTO BRACHO 
CARLA PONCE/LUIS PONCE JORGE ALBACURA 
A L B E R T O  N A V A R R O /D A R IO  N A V A R R O /  M .X A V IE R  M O N C A Y O /M .  M O N C A Y O  

Clase 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC OPEN 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 1600 PRO 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 2000 

TC OPEN 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC OPEN 

TC 1600 PRO 

TC 1650 ELITE 

GRAN TURISMO 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC 1650 ELITE 

GRAN TURISMO 

MASTER 

PROMOCIONAL 

TC LIGHT 

TC LIGHT 

TC 2000 

PROMOCIONAL 

GRAN TURISMO 

TC 1600 PRO 

PROTOTIPOS 

TC LIGHT 

PROTOTIPOS 

TC OPEN 

TC OPEN 

TC 2000 

TC OPEN 

TC 2000 

V u e lta s  

238 
231 
231 
227 
222 
217 
216 
210 
208 
191 
188 
178 
171 
166 
164 
162 
160 
153 
145 
109 

98 
65 
48 
36 
19 
10 

8 
7 
5 
4 
2 

Total T° 

10:01:57.847 
8:47:00.636 

10:01:58.930 
10:02:11.223 
10:02:06.473 
10:01:10.738 
10:01:39.084 
10:02:32.475 
10:01:23.213 
10:01:37.177 

7:27:38.070 
10:02:30.337 

6:25:18.534 
7:18:04.282 

10:01:44.028 
10:02:48.620 
10:01:39.520 
10:01:59.044 

5:48:19.239 
4:53:50.608 
3:59:39.650 
2:29:26.456 
2:43:41.663 
7:16:41.913 

47:29.351 
1:12:06.887 

12:06.239 
27:53.690 
16:41.222 

2:52:13.874 
4:13:28.939 
1:08:39.190 

Comentario 

 

Clasificado por vueltas

Márgen de victoria 

2 Vueltas 

Velocidad media 

111,159 

M e jo r  t°  d e  v u e lta  

1:27.472 

Mejor Vel. 

147,815 

Mejor vuelta para 
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